

HB1326_L.194

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB22-1326 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 16, after "prohibited;" insert "and".
- 2 Page 4, line 19, strike "Colorado; and" and substitute "Colorado."
- 3 Page 4, strike lines 20 and 21.
- 4 Page 5, strike line 1.
- 5 Page 5, lines 17 and 18, strike "based on the good samaritan law pursuant
- 6 to section 18-1-711, Colorado Revised Statutes,".
- 7 Page 5, line 24, after "case;" insert "and".
- 8 Page 6, line 3, strike "warrant; and" and substitute "warrant."
- 9 Page 6, strike lines 4 and 5.
- 10 Page 9, strike line 19 and substitute "(III) (A) THE".
- 11 Page 11, strike lines 21 through 27.
- 12 Strike page 12.
- 13 Page 13, strike lines 1 through 11.
- 14 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 15 Strike "PENALTIES AND IMMUNITY FOR REPORTING AN OVERDOSE EVENT
- 16 PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-1-711." and substitute "PENALTIES." on: **Page**
- 17 **17**, lines 26 and 27; **Page 20**, lines 5 and 6; **Page 23**, lines 7 and 8; **Page**
- 18 **25**, lines 13 and 14; **Page 38**, lines 18 and 19; **Page 39**, lines 11 and 12;
- 19 **Page 42**, lines 4 and 5; **Page 46**, lines 16 and 17; and **Page 47**, lines 3
- 20 through 5.

** ** ** ** **